
No.DE. 18.2(81) /E-V/2022/474- 85 

S 

Sub.:- RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: TGT NATURAL SCIENCE. 

TGT NATURAL SCIENCE 

NO 

The Competent Authority is pleased t0 re-allocate the School(s) to the following Guest 

Teachers as mentioned against cach. with immediate effect: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

13 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

APPLICATION 

ID 
2014063590 

2013500348 

2014072260 

21011027465 

2014047575 

2017059525 

2017053204 

2020063409 

2020066877 

202000287 1 

2020017143 

2013555560 

20142023672 

2020060393 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA 
BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES 

DELHI-110054 (E-mail: gtcelldoeagmail.com) 

2020014346 

2020015676 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

E-V BRANCH, ROOM NO. B-5 & 6, 2ND FLOOR 

TEACHER 
NAME 

RAKHI 

GEETA 

MEENAKSHI 

DIKSHA 

VERMA 

RITU 

SAVITA RANI 

USHA 

ARPANA 
RATHOUR 

MANISHA 

PRIYANKA 

SHEETAL 
YADAV 

SWATI 

RENUKA 

KUMARI 

ORDER 

TAMANNA 

NEHA 
SANGWAN 

ANJALI 

POST 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAIL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 
TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 
TGT NATURAL 

SCIENCE 

WORKIN 
G DAYS 
1854 

1613 

1562 

1518 

1476 

1182 

808 

549 

498 

435 

365 

338 

309 

237 

184 

154 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1002175 

1310025 

1821028 

1719103 

1821234 

1412296 

1106116 

1105009 

1822304 

1618065 

1822002 

1310022 

1516141 

Dated: o4|lyles 

1310168 

1309255 

1310407 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NAME 

Trilokpuri, Block 27 
GGSSS 

Shahabad Dairy 
GGSSS 

Vijay Enclave-SBV 

R. K. Puram, Sec-3 

G(Co-ed)SSS 
Dwarka Sector-I Pkt 
7 SBV 
Government Sarvodaya 

Kanya Vidyalaya 
Nand Nagri, BIock A 

GGSSS 
New Seelampur, 
No.2-GBSSS 

CM Shri School, 
Jharoda Kalan 
1822304 

Janakpuri, Block A 
GBSSS 

Najafgarh-S(Co-ed)V 

Bhorgarh-GBSSS 

West Patel Nagar 
GGSSS 

Bankner-SBV 

Jahangirpuri, Block D 
GBSSS 
Holambi Kalan. 

Metro Vihar, C 
Block- G(Co ed)SSS 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated 

School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be 

presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/ his ID shall be BLOCKED 

till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will 

be done till the stipulated time. 

All concerned HoS. Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting 

Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also 

possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before 

allowing joining of their duties in the School. 



Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not conier 
any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once permanent teacher 
joins the school. 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No.DE. 18.2(81|/E V/ 2022/9 9-85 
Copv forwarded for informnation and necessarv action to the following: 

(Saheb Namdeo Sawate) 
Sectiod Officer (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

1.PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

2: PS to Director (Education), Dte. of ducation, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

3. PA to Addl. IDirector (Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

4. Al HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated 

Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School. All 

HoS's must ensure that the Guest Teacher who has not reported in the allocate d School, 

necessary status may be updated on the MIS Module as "NOT REPORTED" immediately after 

completion of given joining time (i.e. 07 working days). All HoS's concerned are also directed to 

issue "NO-VACANCY LETTER" immediately to the Guest Teacher, if concerned post not vacant in 

the School. 

Dated: 

5, All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order with the direction that changing of 

School after re-allocation of posting on ground of long distance, medical and family problems etc. 

cannot be entertained. 

on the official website of this department. 
6, Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the requcst to upload this order 

7. Guard File E-V Branch 

(Saheb Namdeo Sawate) 
Section Officer (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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