DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, ROOM NO. B-5 & 6, 2ND FLOOR GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES

DELHI-110054 (E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com)

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/979 - 85

Dated: 04/11/25

ORDER

Sub.:- RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

TGT NATURAL SCIENCE

S.	APPLICATION	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKIN G DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014063590	RAKHI	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1854	1002175	Trilokpuri, Block 27- GGSSS
2	2013500348	GEETA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1613	1310025	Shahabad Dairy- GGSSS
3	2014072260	MEENAKSHI	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1562	1821028	Vijay Enclave-SBV
4	21011027465	DIKSHA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1518	1719103	R. K. Puram, Sec-3- G(Co-ed)SSS
5	2014047575	VERMA SAVITA RANI	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1476	1821234	Dwarka Sector-I Pkt- 7 SBV
6	2017059525	RITU	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	1182	1412296	Government Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
7	2017053204	USHA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	808	1106116	Nand Nagri, Block A- GGSSS
8	2020063409	ARPANA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	549	1105009	New Seelampur, No.2-GBSSS
9	2020066877	MANISHA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	498	1822304	CM Shri School, Jharoda Kalan- 1822304
10	2020002871	PRIYANKA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	435	1618065	Janakpuri, Block A- GBSSS
11	2020017143	SHEETAL	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	365	1822002	Najafgarh-S(Co-ed)V
12	2013555560	YADAV SWATI	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	338	1310022	Bhorgarh-GBSSS
13	20142023672	RENUKA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	309	1516141	West Patel Nagar- GGSSS
14	2020060393	KUMARI TAMANNA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	237	1310168	Bankner-SBV
15	2020014346	NEHA	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	184	1309255	Jahangirpuri, Block D- GBSSS
16	2020015676	SANGWAN ANJALI	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	154	1310407	Holambi Kalan, Metro Vihar, C- Block- G(Co-ed)SSS

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.



Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once permanent teacher joins the school.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(Saheb Namdeo Sawate) Section Officer (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/979.85

Dated: 04/11/25

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 2: PS to Director (Education), Dtc. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School. All HoS's must ensure that the Guest Teacher who has not reported in the allocated School, necessary status may be updated on the MIS Module as "NOT REPORTED" immediately after completion of given joining time (i.e. 07 working days). All HoS's concerned are also directed to issue "NO-VACANCY LETTER" immediately to the Guest Teacher, if concerned post not vacant in
- 5, All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order with the direction that changing of School after re-allocation of posting on ground of long distance, medical and family problems etc. cannot be entertained.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website of this department.
- 7. Guard File E-V Branch

(Saheb Namdeo Sawate) Section Officer (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION